LU80000 3280B

(Req	juestor's Name)	
(Add	Iress)	
(Add	lress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	me)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only



000121499440

04/01/08--01006--016 **155.00

RECEIVED

08 APR -1 AMII: 05

DEPAS OF LEAP STRAINONS
ON THE PROPERTY OF LEAP STRAIN ON THE PROPERTY OF LEAP STRAIN ON THE PROPERTY OF LORD AMIN'S SEEF, FLORIDA



B. KOHR

APR - 1 2008

EXAMINER

CORPDIRECT AGE 515 EAST PARK AV TALLAHASSEE, FL 222-1173	ENUE	merly CCRS) , ,	
FILING COVER : ACCT. #FCA-14	SHEET		OS RRAINS SEE FLORIDA
CONTACT:	ASHLEY S	<u>MITH</u>	The second secon
DATE:	<u>04-01-2008</u>		100 to
REF. #:	001619.8412	<u>7</u>	Pr.
CORP. NAME:	OAKVILLE	CAPITAL ET, LLC	
() ARTICLES OF INCO	PORATION	() ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	() ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION
() ANNUAL REPORT		() TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	() FICTITIOUS NAME
() FOREIGN QUALIFIC	CATION	() LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	(XX) LIMITED LIABILITY
() REINSTATEMENT		() MERGER	() WITHDRAWAL
() CERTIFICATE OF C	CANCELLATION		
STATE FEES PF	REPAID W	тн снеск# 525383	FOR \$ <u>155.00</u>
AUTHORIZATI	ON FOR A	CCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITE	D:
	·	COST LI	MIT: \$
PLEASE RETU	RN:		
(XX) CERTIFIED COP		() CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STAN	DING () PLAIN STAMPED COPY

Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company	ny is:
Oakville Capital ET, LLC	PLCE TR
(Must end with the words "Limited	(Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of	the principal office of the Limited Liability Company 8
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
400 N. Ashley Drive, Suite 3010	400 N. Ashley Drive, Suite 3010
Tampa, FL 33602	Tampa, FŁ 33602

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Limitid Limiti

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

<u>Dawn IVI. Lerr</u>	Name		
400 N. Ashle	v Drive.	Suite 3010	

Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)

Tampa, FL 33602 FL.
City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows: Title: Name and Address: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member MGRM DM Bray Capital, LLC 400 N. Ashley Drive, Suite 3010 Tampa, FL 33602 (Use attachment if necessary) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. thi accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated beroin are true.) Dawn M. Lemons Typed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation

Filing Fees:

of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)